
27 NOVEMBER THE. NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

136. LAKE WAKATIPU STEAMER SERVICE-continued 

Exceptions-The rates and charges embodied in paragraphs 14, 15, and 27 of this section are not 
increased. 

Paragraph 7: Omit this paragraph. 
Omit Insert 

Paragraph 10 (b) 

Paragraph 12 
Paragraph 13 

Paragraph 16 

c 
12 
18 
2 

40 
12 
18 
10 

LOCAL RATES 

IC 

13 
19 
2 

43 
13 
19 
11 

NORTH ISLAND MAIN LINE AND BRANCHES 

All rates and charges provided in the Local Rates Scale of Charges, with the ~xceptions indicated 
hereafter, are increased by up to 10 per centum. 

Exceptions-The rates and charges embodied in the following sections are not increased: 
Section 

No. 
3 

13 
14 
14a 

1. Butter and Cheese (Except Fancy or Processed Cheese) 

From 

Omit: 
Taranaki Producers' Freez­

ing Works Co. Ltd.'s 
private siding at Motu­
roa 

Insert: 
Taranaki Producers' Freez­

ing Works Co. Ltd. 's 
private siding at Motu­
roa 

To Rate 

New Plymouth Breakwater Butter 85c per ton, cheese 75c per ton. 
Minimum charge as for 5 tons per 
four-wheeled wagon and 10 tons per 
bogie wagon. 

New Plymouth Breakwater Buttex: 90c per ton, cheese 80c per ton. 
Minimum charge· as for 5 tons per 
four-wheeled wagon and 10 tons per 
bogie wagon. 

------~------------~--------~--------~----------~----------------

10. Haulage and Storage Charges, New Plymouth - Breakwater Line 

Omit Insert 
Paragraph 1 (a) $1.85 $2.00 

30e 35c 
50c 60c 

Paragraph 1 (b) $1.95 $2.10 
Paragraph 2 .. $2.10 $2.30 

$2.10 $2.30 
55c 60e 

Paragraph 5 .. 30c 33c 
12c 13c 

Paragraph 6 .. 30c 33c 
12c 13c 
60e 66c 
25c 27c 


