## 136. LAKE WAKATIPU STEAMER SERVICE—continued

Exceptions—The rates and charges embodied in paragraphs 14, 15, and 27 of this section are not increased.

Paragraph 7: Omit	this pa	aragraph. <i>Omit</i>	Insert
Paragraph 10 (b)		c 12 18	′c 13 19
Paragraph 12		2 40	2 43
Paragraph 13	••	12 18	13 19
Paragraph 16		10	11

## LOCAL RATES NORTH ISLAND MAIN LINE AND BRANCHES

All rates and charges provided in the Local Rates Scale of Charges, with the exceptions indicated hereafter, are increased by up to 10 per centum.

Exceptions—The rates and charges embodied in the following sections are not increased:

Section No. 3 13 14 14a

## 1. Butter and Cheese (Except Fancy or Processed Cheese)

From	То	Rate	
Omit: Taranaki Producers' Freez- ing Works Co. Ltd.'s private siding at Motu- roa	New Plymouth Breakwater	Butter 85c per ton, cheese 75c per ton. Minimum charge as for 5 tons per four-wheeled wagon and 10 tons per bogie wagon.	
Insert: Taranaki Producers' Freezing Works Co. Ltd.'s private siding at Moturoa	New Plymouth Breakwater	Butter 90c per ton, cheese 80c per ton.  Minimum charge as for 5 tons per four-wheeled wagon and 10 tons per bogie wagon.	

## 10. Haulage and Storage Charges, New Plymouth - Breakwater Line

	Omn	mseri
Paragraph 1 (a)	 \$1.85	\$2.00
	30c	35c
	50c	60c
Paragraph 1 (b)	 \$1.95	\$2.10
Paragraph 2	 \$2.10	\$2.30
	\$2.10	\$2.30
	55c	60c
Paragraph 5	 30c	33c
	12c	13c
Paragraph 6	 30c	33c
	12c	13c
	60c	66c
	25c	27c